QSFP112 MSA   Page31 October 11, 2022
QSFP112 Specification Rev. 2.1.1
Figure 17 QSFP112 2X1 SMT Connector and cage PCB layout
QSFP112 MSA   Page32 October 11, 2022
QSFP112 Specification Rev. 2.1.1
Figure 18 QSFP112 Qpath112 1X1 Connector and cage PCB layout
QSFP112 MSA   Page33 October 11, 2022
QSFP112 Specification Rev. 2.1.1

QSFP 112 module is installed. The bottom of the device is the recommended location for the label.
Labeling shall include:
Appropriate manufacturer and part number identification
Appropriate regulatory compliance labeling
A manufacturing traceability code
The label should also include clear specification of the external port characteristics such as:
Optical wavelength
Required fiber characteristics (i.e. MMF/SMF)
Operating data rate
Interface standards supported
Link length supported
Connector Type
The labeling shall not interfere with the mechanical, thermal or EMI features.
5.6 Bezel for Systems Using QSFP112 Modules
Host enclosures that use QSFP112 devices should provide appropriate clearances between the QSFP112
modules to allow insertion and extraction without the use of special tools and a bezel enclosure with
sufficient mechanical strength. See Figure 12 for the recommended bezel designs. The recommended
host board thickness for belly-to-belly mounting of the assemblies is 2.2mm minimum.
Applications with host boards less than 2.2 mm minimum will require module dimensions of less than
1.6 mm shown with Note 1 of Figure 12.
The front surface of the cage assembly passes through the bezel. If EMI spring fingers are used, they
make contact to the inside of the bezel cutouts. If an EMI gasket is used, it makes contact to the inside
surface of the bezel. To accept all cage designs, both bezel surfaces must be conductive and connected
to chassis ground.
The recommended basic dimension from the bezel centerline to Datum K and Datum L (See Figure 6
and Figure 12) on the Host board is 43.8mm nominal. The total tolerance can be calculated as follows:
 +/- tolerance = 1/2 (bezel thickness) + 0.3mm
For example, a bezel thickness of 1.6mm will have a bezel centerline tolerance of +/- 1.1mm.
The dimension of 43.8 +/- 1.1mm would apply from the Centerline of the bezel to Datums K and L.
The QSFP112 module insertion slot should be clear of nearby moldings and covers that might block
convenient access to the latching mechanisms, the QSFP112 module, or the cables connected to the
QSFP112 module.
QSFP112 MSA   Page35 October 11, 2022
QSFP112 Specification Rev. 2.1.1
Figure 20 QSFP112 1X1 SMT and Qpath112 Bezel opening
Figure 21 QSFP112 2X1 SMT and Qpath112 Bezel opening
5.7 QSFP112 Electrical Connector Mechanical
The QSFP112 Connector is a 38-contact, right angle surface mount connector and is shown in Figure
22. The mechanical specification for the connector is shown in Figure 23 and Figure 24.
Figure 22 QSFP112 Module electrical connector illustration
QSFP112 MSA   Page36 October 11, 2022
QSFP112 Specification Rev. 2.1.1
Figure 23 QSFP112 1X1 SMT Connector
Figure 24 QSFP112 2X1 SMT Connector
QSFP112 MSA   Page37 October 11, 2022
QSFP112 Specification Rev. 2.1.1
5.8 QSFP112 Cage Assembly
The detailed drawings for the cage assembly and reference type of heatsinks are shown in Figure 26,
Figure 28, Figure 29 and Figure 30. The 3D reference view of QSFP112 1x1 and 2x1 cage with heat sink